

**FILED
07-26-2021
CLERK OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS**

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT III
Appeal No.: 2020AP1775

NANCY KINDSCHY,

Petitioner-Respondent,

v.

BRIAN AISH,

Respondent-Appellant.

RESPONDENT-APPELLANT’S REPLY BRIEF

On Appeal From a Decision Entered September 9, 2020, in the
Trempeleau County Circuit Court, the Hon. Rian W. Radtke, Presiding.
Case No. 2020CV40

Respectfully Submitted,

THOMAS MORE SOCIETY
Joan M. Mannix
Illinois State Bar No. 6201561
Admitted Pro Hac Vice

BUTING, WILLIAMS & STILLING S.C.
Dudley A. Williams
State Bar No.: 1005730

Address:

135 South LaSalle St.
Chicago, IL 60601
Phone:312-521-5845

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES 3

ARGUMENT 4

 I. The Circuit Court Erred In Finding That Aish Harassed
 And Intimidated Kindschy.. 4

 A. Aish Did Not Intimidate Or Harass Kindschy 4

 B. Aish’s Conduct Served Legitimate, First Amendment-
 Protected Purposes 9

 II. The Injunction Violates The First Amendment. 11

CONCLUSION 13

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH
 RULE 809.19(8)(c)(2)..... 14

CERTIFICATION OF MAILING 15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WISCONSIN CASES:

Welytok v. Ziolkowki,
2008 WI App 67, 312 Wis. 2d 435, 752 N.W.2d 359 5

OTHER CASES:

American Life League v. Reno,
47 F.3d 642 (4th Cir. 1995)..... 10

Bachowski v. Salamone,
139 Wis.2d 397, 407 N.W.2d 533 (1987) 8

Board of Regents-UW System v. Decker,
2014 WI 68, 355 Wis. 2d 800,
850 N.W.2d 533 (1987)..... 8,9

Hill v. Colorado,
530 US 703 (2000).....10

Snyder v. Phelps,
562 U.S. 443, 131 S.Ct. 1207 (2011) 10

Wisconsin Statutes:

Sec. 813.125 5, 8

Sec. 947.013 5
